CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Brennon Williams, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

July 20, 2021

David Soule, PE

Rio Grande Engineering
1606 Central SE Suite 201
Albuquerque, NM 87106

Re: Lot 12 Block 5 SAD 228
Volcano Cliffs Subdivision Unit 19
6511 Azor Dr. N\W
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineers Stamp Date 8/20/2020 (D10D003H12)
Pad Certification Date 12/16/2020
CO Certification Dated: 7/14/2021

PO Box 1293
Dear Mr. Soule,

Based on the Certification received on 7/14/2021, the site is acceptable for release of

Albuquerque Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

NM 87103 If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3986 or Rudy Rael at 924-3977.
Sincerely,
www.cabq.gov (.:j_-—" _/' § : -_ —
>

Ernest Armijo, P.E.
Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 1 of 1




City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ev s/2015)

Project Title: 0211 Azor NV Building Permit #: Hydrology File #:

DRB#: EPCH#: Work Order#:
6511 Azor NV

City Address:
Applicant: Stephen burke Contact:
Address:
Phonet: Fax#: E-mail:
Other Contact: RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING Contact: DAVID SOULE
Address: PO BOX 93924 ALB NM 87199
Phone#: 505-321.9099 Fax#: 505.872.0999 E-mail: davideriograndeengineering.com
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT X RESIDENCE DRB SITE ___ ADMIN SITE
Check all that Apply:
I:{EPARTI\I’I{%?JT(‘;GY/ DRAINAGE TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
~ TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION — BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
X CERTIFICATE OF QCCUPANCY
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
X ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
PAD CERTIFICATION SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN SITE PLAN FOR BLD(G. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE REPORT .
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAYL. GUARANTEE
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLIC FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR S0-19 APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LLAYOUT (TCL) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
STREET LIGHT LAYOUT _____WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) _ CLOMR/LOMR
PRE-DESIGN MEETING? FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
OTHER (SPECIFY)
1S THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: __ X _Yes No
DATE SUBMITTED: By:
COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:

FEE PAID:
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Weighted E Method

100-Year, 6-hr.

Basin Area Area |Treatment A|Treatment B| Treatment C | Treatment D Weighted E| Volume Flow
(sf) (acres)| % |(acres) % |(acres) % |[(acres)| % |(acres)| (ac-ft) (ac-ft) cfs
ALLOWED 20021.00 | 0.460 | 0% 0] 20%(0.092 | 46%]|0.2114| 34%| 0.156 1.259 0.048 1.48
PROPOSED 20021.00 | 0.460 | 0% 0] 20%(0.092 | 44%|0.2022| 36%| 0.165 1.279 0.049 1.49
COMPARISON 0.001

Equations:
Weighted E = Ea*Aa + Eb*Ab + Ec*Ac + Ed*Ad / (Total Area)
Volume = Weighted D * Total Area
Flow=Qa*Aa+Qb*Ab+ Qc*Ac+ Qd * Ad
Where for 100-year, 6-hour storm- zone 1

Ea= 0.44 Qa= 1.29

Eb= 0.67 Qb= 2.03

Ec= 0.99 Qc= 2.87

Ed=1.97 Qd= 4.37
ONSITE Conditons
FIRST FLUSH WATER QUALITY VOLUME

REQUIRED PROVIDED
(CF) (CF)

WATER QUALITY 0 342
FLOOD CONTROL 33 342

Narrative

This site is within the SAD 226 Master Drainage plan boundaries. The site is to maintain existing patterns and
drain to the the adjacent roadway lot to east per the master drainage plan. We are ponding the water harvest volume generated by the site

there is not measurable upland flow. This plan exceeds the allowed impervious area therefore we are requried to retain the overage.
This plan is in conformance to the master drainage plan

I David Soule, NMPE 14522 , of the firm Rio Grande Engineering, hereby certify that

this project has been graded and will drain in substantial compliance with and in
accordance with the design intend of the approved plan dated 8/20/20, The record
information edited on the original design document has performed by me or under my
direct supervision and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. The as-
built survey was provided by THOMAS PATRICK NMPS 12651. The certification is
submitted in support of a request for PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.
The record information presented heron is not necessarily complete and intended only to
verify substantial compliance of the grading and drainage aspects of this project. Those
relying on this record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its
accuracy before using it for any other purpose

CAUTION:

EXISTING UTILITIES ARE NOT SHOWN.

IT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE CONTRACTOR TO CONDUCT ALL
NECESSARY FIELD INVESTIGATIONS PRIOR
TO ANY EXCAVATION TO DETERMINE THE
ACTUAL LOCATION OF UTILITIES & OTHER
IMPROVEMENTS.

7/14/21

I, DAVID SOULE HAVE PERSONALLY INPECTED THE SITE. I HEREBY
CERTIFY THE PAD HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED SUCH THAT IT IS IN

EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING A TOPSOIL DISTURBANCE PERMIT
PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE TO THE APPROVED GRADING PLAN DATED 8/20/20

PAD IS 5"
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HIGHER THAN PLAN 2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING RUN-OFF ON SITE DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING ALL SEDIMENT THAT GETS INTO
EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY.

4. REPAIR OF DAMAGED FACILITIES AND CLEANUP OF SEDIMENT ACCUMULATIONS ON
ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND IN PUBLIC FACILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR.

5. ALL EXPOSED EARTH SURFACES MUST BE PROTECTED FROM WIND AND WATER
EROSION PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF ANY PROJECT.
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National Flood Hazard Layer FIRMette ¥ FEMA Legend

‘SEE FIS AEPORT FOR DETAILED LEGEND AND INDEX MAP FOR FIRM PANEL LAYOUT
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‘Without Base Flood Elevation (BFE)
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'With BFE or Depth Zose AE 40, A4 VE A%
Regulatory Floodway

0.2% Annunl Chance Flood Hazord, Aroas

of 1% annual chance flood with average
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areas of less than one square mile Zeoe x
M Future Conditions 15% Annual

Chance Flood Hazard o x

Area with Reduced Flood Risk due to

Levee. See Notes. 7

Area with Flood Risk due to Levee.
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Area of Undetermined Flood Hazard -

= === Channel, Culvert, or Storm Sewer
1 Levee, Dike, or Floodwall

203 Cross Sections with 1% Annual Chance
113 Water Surface Elevation
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Lirnit of Study
Jurisdiction Boundary

e == Coastal Transect Baseline
——— Profile Baseline
Hydrographic Feature

Digital Data Avallable “

No Digital Data Available
Unmappod
The pin displayed on the map is an approxdmate

point selected by the user and does not represent
an authoritative property lecation.

This map complies with FEMA's standards for the use of
digital flood maps if it is not void as described below.

The basemap shown complies with FEMA's basemap
Bccuracy standards

The flocd hazard information is derived disectly from the
suthoritative NFHL web services provided by FEMA. This map
was exported on 3, 31,202 1225 PM and does not

0 250 500 1,000

ges or
time. The NFML and effective inform:
become superseded by new data over time.

1o this date and
may change or

This map image is void if the one or more of the following map
elernents do nat appear: basemap imagery. flood zone labels,
legend, seale bar, map creation date, community ientifiers,
FIRM panel number, and FIRM effective date. Map images for
unmapped and unmedernized areas cannot be used for

1,500 2,000 regulatory pUrposes.

FIRM MAP:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 12, BLOCK 5 VOLCANO CLIFFS UNIT 19

BERNALILLO COUNTY,

NOTES:

NEW MEXICO

1. ALL SPOT ELEVATIONS REPRESENT FLOWLINE ELEVATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL SLOPES SHALL BE 3:1 MAX. AND GRAVEL OR NATIVE SEEDING

PRIOR TO CO.

3. ANY PERIMETER WALLS MUST BE PERMITED SEPARATELY.
ALL RETAINING WALL DESIGN SHALL BE BY OTHERS.

p 4. SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY COMMUNITY SCIENCES CORPORATION USING NAVD
12" MAX RETAINAGE DATUM 1988.
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DAVID SOULE
P.E. #14522
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SUITE 201
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106
(505) 872-0999
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